

ALLEGAN RENTALS INC. (PARTY ITEMS ON LAST PAGE)

Prices subject to change without notice

ITEM	2HRS	4HRS	24HRS	1WK	4WK
A					
AERATOR - WALK BEHIND - \$15.00 / HR	30.00	60.00	85.00	350.00	800.00
- PULL BEHIND -\$10.00 / HR	20.00	40.00	50.00	200.00	450.00
AIR COMPRESSOR, 2 HP ELEC - (1 hose)		30.00	40.00	160.00	400.00
AIR COMP. SULLAIR 100 OR 185 CFM (2 hoses)		105.00	140.00	560.00	1400.00
WITH 1 HAMMER (2 hoses)		140.00	190.00	760.00	1900.00
WITH 2 HAMMERS (4 hoses)		175.00	240.00	960.00	2400.00
AIR HAMMER ONLY 60LB or 90LB (2 hoses)		55.00	75.00	300.00	750.00
AIR HOSE ONLY					
-3/8 INCH			5.00	15.00	30.00
-3/4 INCH			8.00	20.00	30.00
AIR NAILERS / STAPLERS					
-FRAMING NAILER			20.00	80.00	200.00
-FRAMING STAPLER			20.00	80.00	200.00
-FINISH NAILER			20.00	80.00	200.00
-PALM NAILER			10.00	40.00	100.00
-ROOFING NAILER			20.00	80.00	200.00
-UNDERLAYMENT STAPLER			20.00	80.00	200.00
AIR TANK			10.00	24.00	63.00
ALUMINUM BRAKE (10')		50.00	60.00	240.00	600.00
APPLIANCE DOLLY					
-2 WHEEL (with straps)		15.00	20.00	80.00	200.00
-4 WHEEL.			10.00	40.00	100.00
- SHOULDER DOLLY			10.00	40.00	100.00
B					
BAND SAW			30.00	120.00	300.00
BED EDGER-W/TRIMMER-SPLIT SHAFT ATT.		45.00	75.00	300.00	750.00
BOBCAT T550 ON TRACKS W / BUCKET (EXTRA HR. \$41.25)	250.00	330.00	1380.00	4140.00	
BOBCAT T550 W / FORKS	285.00	370.00	1480.00	4440.00	
BOBCAT T550 W / POST HOLE (9",12",15",18",24" bits)	320.00	410.00	1640.00	4920.00	
BOBCAT T550 W / GRAPLE BUCKET	330.00	425.00	1700.00	5100.00	
<i>Add 30.00 for trailer rental</i>					
BOBCAT ATTACHMENTS ONLY					
BOBCAT FORKS ONLY			70.00	280.00	700.00
BOBCAT GRAPLE BUCKET ONLY			200.00	800.00	1500.00
BOBCAT POST HOLE ATT. ONLY (1 bit included)	155.00	165.00	660.00	1650.00	
BOBCAT POST HOLE BIT ONLY			50.00	200.00	500.00
BOLT CUTTER -HAND			10.00	40.00	100.00
BOTTLE JACK (20 TON)			15.00	60.00	150.00

ITEM	2HRS	4HRS	24HRS	1WK	4WK
BRUSH CUTTERS - HAND HELD W/ BLADE	45.00	55.00	220.00	550.00	
- WALK BEHIND W/ BLADE	95.00	125.00	500.00	1250.00	
C					
CARPET CLEANER (9 Gallon)	25.00	35.00	140.00	350.00	
CARPET CLEANER (4 Gallon) CLEANING AGENT (1 QT.) \$9.99	30.00	40.00	160.00	400.00	
CARPET DRYER - BLOWER		25.00	100.00	250.00	
CARPET STRECHER - KNEE KICKER		15.00	60.00	150.00	
- POWER		35.00	140.00	350.00	
CARPET SEAMER IRON (TAPE IS 25 cents/ft.)	15.00	20.00	80.00	200.00	
CARPET HAND TOOLS		8.00	32.00	80.00	
CARPET STAPLER -ELECTRIC (\$.20 PER ROW)		20.00	80.00	200.00	
-MANUAL		5.00	20.00	50.00	
CEMENT BULL FLOAT		20.00	80.00	200.00	
CEMENT CHUTE (12')		20.00	80.00	200.00	
CEMENT FINISH POLE TROWEL		15.00	60.00	150.00	
CEMENT BROOM		10.00	28.00	70.00	
CEMENT HAND TOOL (ea.)		8.00	32.00	80.00	
CEMENT MIXER – Gas 6 CU. FT.	50.00	70.00	280.00	700.00	
CEMENT COME A LONG		8.00	32.00	80.00	
CEMENT POWER TROWEL (36")		75.00	300.00	750.00	
CEMENT CUT OFF SAW -GAS 14"	45.00	60.00	240.00	600.00	
-ELECTRIC 14"	45.00	60.00	240.00	600.00	
CEMENT FLOOR SAW	55.00	75.00	300.00	750.00	
DIAMOND BLADE		25.00	100.00	250.00	
CHAIN & BINDER TOGETHER		8.00	32.00	80.00	
CHAIN HOIST		15.00	60.00	150.00	
CHAIN SAWS - Gas 16"	35.00	50.00	200.00	500.00	
20"	40.00	55.00	220.00	550.00	
24"	45.00	60.00	240.00	600.00	
32"	65.00	80.00	320.00	800.00	

Extra chain with rental...\$8.00 if used

ITEM	2HRS	4HRS	24HRS	1WK	4WK
-------------	-------------	-------------	--------------	------------	------------

CHOP SAW 14" - Elec. \$13.50ea.. blade	20.00	25.00	100.00	250.00	
CIRCULAR SAW - (7 1/4")	15.00	20.00	40.00	100.00	
COMPACTOR -HAND TAMPER		10.00	30.00	75.00	
-GAS POWERED	55.00	65.00	260.00	650.00	
-RUBBER PAD (for pavers)		20.00	80.00	200.00	
CONDUIT BENDER (any size)		8.00	20.00	30.00	
CONE – TRAFFIC		2.00	4.00	8.00	

D

DEHUMIDIFIER		20.00	80.00	150.00	
DEMOLITION HAMMER – Electric 60 pound	50.00	70.00	280.00	700.00	
-WELL DRIVER BIT		20.00	80.00	200.00	
DEMOLITION HAMMER -Electric 11 pound mikita	40.00	50.00	200.00	500.00	
DINGO -W / BUCKET	150.00	200.00	800.00	2000.00	
-W / FORKS	170.00	220.00	880.00	2200.00	
-W/ POST HOLE DIGGER (9"-18" bits)	210.00	285.00	1140.00	2850.00	
-W/ TRENCHER (4' deep)	210.00	285.00	1140.00	2850.00	
POSTHOLE DIGGER ONLY	110.00	150.00	600.00	1500.00	
Add 20.00 for trailer					
DRILL 1/2" - Electric -STRAIGHT		12.00	48.00	120.00	
-RIGHT ANGLE	12.00	18.00	72.00	180.00	
DRILL ROTARY HAMMER (small Milwaukee for tap cons)	20.00	30.00	120.00	250.00	
DRILL ROTARY HAMMER	40.00	50.00	200.00	500.00	
2 1/2" DIA. CORE BIT		25.00	60.00	120.00	
REG. BIT RENTAL ONLY		10.00	40.00	100.00	
DRILL DRYWALL SCREW GUN		15.00	35.00	75.00	
DRILL SCREW SHOOTER	10.00	18.00	45.00	90.00	
DRYWALL LIFT (11' or 15')	30.00	40.00	160.00	400.00	
DRYWALL SANDER / VACUUM pads - \$6.50ea.	50.00	60.00	240.00	600.00	

E

ENGINE HOIST	20.00	25.00	100.00	250.00	
--------------	-------	-------	--------	--------	--

ITEM	2HRS	4HRS	24HR	1WK	4WK
-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	------------	------------

F

FENCE POST DRIVER (HAND)			5.00	20.00	35.00
FERTILIZE SPREADER	-PUSH		5.00	20.00	35.00
	-TOWABLE	18.00	25.00	100.00	250.00
FERTILIZE SPRAYER	-HAND HELD (2 GAL.)		10.00	40.00	100.00
	-TOWABLE (14 GAL.)	20.00	30.00	120.00	300.00
FISH TAPE (100')			10.00	30.00	60.00
FLOOR POLISHER (17")		35.00	45.00	180.00	450.00
BRUSH ATT. - ADD			10.00	40.00	100.00
PADS – BLACK / RED / WHITE - \$11.00ea.					
120 Grit mesh pad - \$13.50 ea.					
FLOOR NAILER / STAPLER					
NAILER-MANUAL	\$19.50 per box \$2.50/row	15.00	20.00	75.00	150.00
NAILER-AIR POWER	\$18.50 per box	30.00	35.00	140.00	350.00
STAPLER-BIG 1/2" - 3/4"	\$.70 per row = 7 sq/ft	30.00	35.00	140.00	350.00
STAPLER-SMALL 1/4" to 1/2"	\$1.00 per row	20.00	25.00	100.00	250.00

G, H

GENERATORS	5000 WATT		50.00	60.00	240.00	600.00
	3500 WATT		40.00	50.00	200.00	500.00
	2000 WATT			35.00	140.00	350.00
GRINDERS	4 1/2 GRINDER	DISKS \$5.50 ea.		10.00	40.00	100.00
	9" GRINDER	DISKS \$10.20ea.		15.00	60.00	180.00
	7" DIAMOND CUP	\$30 per use				
HEATERS (PROPANE) HEATERS ARE EMPTY						
	170,000 BTU TORPEEDO (100 lb or bigger tank)		35.00	140.00	350.00	
	75-200,000 BTU CONVECTION		35.00	140.00	350.00	
HEATERS (KEROSENE) HEATERS ARE EMPTY						
	55,000 BTU (5 gallon- 8hrs run time)		25.00	100.00	250.00	
	155,000 BTU (13 gallon- 8hrs run time)		35.00	140.00	350.00	
HEAT GUN			10.00	40.00	100.00	
HEDGE TRIMMER (22" OR 30") ELEC			25.00	30.00	120.00	300.00
	(26") GAS		35.00	45.00	180.00	450.00
	Gas pole trimmer attachment w/pwr. head		45.00	55.00	220.00	550.00
HOLE SAWS (3 1/2", 4", 5" AND 6")			12.00	48.00	120.00	

I, J

IMPACT WRENCH 1/2" - (ELEC. OR AIR)			11.00	16.00	64.00	160.00
JAMB SAW			25.00	30.00	120.00	300.00
JIG SAW			16.00	64.00	160.00	

ITEM	2HRS	4HRS	24HR	1WK	4WK
L					
LADDERS	10' STEP LADDER		20.00	80.00	200.00
	14' STEP LADDER		28.00	112.00	280.00
	24' EXTENSION LADDER		24.00	80.00	200.00
	32' EXTENSION LADDER		32.00	100.00	250.00
	40' EXTENSION LADDER		40.00	160.00	400.00
LADDER JACKS (each)			7.00	15.00	35.00
LANDSCAPE RAKE (3 FT.)			10.00	30.00	75.00
LASER LEVEL		45.00	60.00	240.00	600.00
LAWN EDGER	(dog blade \$5.00) \$15.00 per hour	30.00	60.00	70.00	280.00
LAWN ROLLERS	-24" PUSH (250 lb.)	15.00	20.00	80.00	200.00
	-36" TOWABLE (600 lb.)	20.00	25.00	100.00	250.00
LEAF BLOWER	-HAND HELD	25.00	30.00	120.00	300.00
	-BACKPACK BLOWER	45.00	55.00	220.00	550.00
	-WALK BEHIND 9hp 16.00/hr.	32.00	64.00	78.00	350.00
	-WALK BEHIND 6hp 14.00/hr.	28.00	56.00	69.00	330.00
	-STAND ON BLOWER		140.00	190.00	760.00
LIFTS	- 500LB CRANK UP -12FT	35.00	45.00	180.00	450.00
	- 20' SIZZOR LIFT (trailer included)		145.00	395.00	875.00
	- 36' TOW BEHIND BOOM LIFT	195.00	240.00	1200.00	3000.00
LINOLEUM ROLLER - 100LB OR 75LB			20.00	80.00	200.00
LOG SPLITTER - 26 TON		55.00	75.00	300.00	750.00
M					
MAGNET ON WHEELS			12.00	48.00	120.00
MEASURING WHEEL			10.00	40.00	100.00
METAL DETECTOR		12.00	18.00	72.00	180.00
METAL SHEERS (FITS ON CORDLESS DRILL)			12.00	48.00	120.00
MINI EXCAVATOR (18" BUCKET) extra hour \$38.75 Add 30.00 for trailer rental		240.00	310.00	1310.00	3930.00
MITER BOX SAW – 10" slide		20.00	25.00	100.00	250.00
MOTAR MIXER – GAS 6CU. FT.		50.00	70.00	280.00	700.00
MOSQUITO SPRAYER (BACK PACK)		40.00	50.00	200.00	450.00
O, P					
OVER SEEDER \$15.00 / hr.	30.00	60.00	90.00	360.00	900.00
PALLET JACK (5,000 lb. cap.)		20.00	30.00	120.00	300.00
PAVER BRICK BREAKER			18.00	72.00	180.00
PEX CRIMPING TOOL (3/8", 1/2", 3/4", 1")		18.00	18.00	72.00	180.00

ITEM	2HRS	4HRS	24HRS	1WK	4WK
PIANO DOLLY (2 DOLLIES, 4 STRAPS)			25.00	100.00	250.00
PIPE BENDER (12 TON)			20.00	60.00	120.00
PIPE CUTTER – HAND			8.00	32.00	75.00
PIPE THEADER PER DIE – ¼”, 3/8”, ½”, ¾”, 1” 1 ¼”	25.00 TO 30.00	DEPENDING ON SIZE			
PIPE THREADER TRI-POD	15.00	20.00	80.00	200.00	
PIPE WRENCH			6.00	24.00	48.00
POLE PRUNER -HAND OPERATED 12’ LONG			15.00	60.00	120.00
-GAS OPERATED 12’-6” LONG	45.00	55.00	220.00	550.00	
POLISHERS - 7” Hand held			12.00	48.00	120.00
POST DRIVER-HAND			8.00	20.00	50.00
POSTHOLE DIGGERS -HAND			10.00	25.00	50.00
-1 MAN POWERED (6”,8”,10”)	50.00	60.00	240.00	600.00	
-2 MAN POWERED (6”,8”,12”)	60.00	70.00	280.00	700.00	
POWER RAKE - Walk behind \$15.00 hr.	30.00	60.00	95.00	320.00	800.00
POWER SCREED 12’ BOARD			100.00	400.00	1000.00
PRESSURE WASHERS -2000 PSI	45.00	60.00	275.00	700.00	
-3000 PSI	55.00	70.00	300.00	750.00	
Extra 50’ hose			5.00		
PRESSURE WASHER EXTENSION WAND	10.00	15.00	60.00	150.00	
PROPANE TANK (100LB)					20.00
PUMPS -3/4” -ELEC. SUBMERSIBLE			12.00	48.00	120.00
-2” -ELEC. SUBMERSIBLE	30.00	40.00	160.00	400.00	
-2” -GAS	50.00	60.00	240.00	600.00	
-3” -GAS	55.00	65.00	260.00	650.00	
-WATER BED PUMP			12.00	48.00	120.00
PUMP HOSE (ONLY)					
-2” -DISCHARGE HOSE			5.00	15.00	40.00
-2” -SUCTION HOSE			12.00	48.00	120.00
-3” -DISCHARGE HOSE			8.00	25.00	60.00
-3” -SUCTION HOSE			12.00	48.00	120.00
R					
RAMSET (.15 PER SHOT .15 PER NAIL)			25.00	100.00	250.00
ROOFING SHOVEL (\$13.00 For a broken handle)			10.00	40.00	100.00
ROTOR TILLERS -FRONT TINE \$15.00 hr.	30.00	60.00	95.00	310.00	650.00
-REAR TINE \$20.00 hr.	40.00	80.00	115.00	330.00	700.00
-MANTIS \$12.00 hr.	24.00	40.00	80.00	280.00	600.00

ITEM	2HRS	4HRS	24HRS	1WK	4WK
S					
SANDER-BELT (3" WIDE)	12.00	20.00	80.00	200.00	
SANDER - FINISH / PALM		10.00	40.00	100.00	
SANDER - ORBITAL	45.00	55.00	220.00	550.00	
SANDER - FLOOR DRUM	45.00	55.00	220.00	550.00	
SANDER - EDGER	35.00	45.00	180.00	450.00	
SAWZALL		20.00	80.00	200.00	
SCAFFOLDING 1 SECTION-STANDARD (5'x5'x7')		10.00	25.00	50.00	
1 SECTION-THIN		10.00	25.00	50.00	
1 SECTION- SHORT		10.00	25.00	50.00	
PLANK (19" wide)		6.00	15.00	26.00	
WHEEL (ea.)		3.00	6.00	12.00	
SAFETY RAILS-Set		8.00	14.00	28.00	
LEVELERS		3.00	6.00	14.00	
OUT RIGGERS (for reg. scaff.)		3.00	6.00	14.00	
CAT-A-CORNER		3.00	6.00	14.00	
FEET - ea.		1.50	3.00	6.00	
EXTRA FRAME - ea.		2.00	5.00	10.00	
EXTRA BRACE - ea.		2.00	5.00	10.00	
SIDE BRACKETS (20") - ea.		4.00	10.00	20.00	
BAKERS SCAFFOLDING ASSEMBLY		20.00	54.00	140.00	
BAKERS SAFETY RAIL- Set		8.00	16.00	52.00	
BAKERS OUT RIGGER (W/WHEEL)		3.00	6.00	14.00	
SEWER AUGERS -25' HAND		10.00	40.00	100.00	
-50' ELECTRIC (1" TO 3")	40.00	50.00	200.00	500.00	
-100' ELECTRIC (3" TO 6")	50.00	60.00	220.00	550.00	
SIGN 4 FT. X 8 FT. w/arrow		35.00	80.00	160.00	
SNOW RAKE - 16 FT LONG		7.00	28.00	45.00	
SOD CUTTER 18"	60.00	70.00	280.00	700.00	
STUMP GRINDER	180.00	290.00	1300.00	3250.00	
add \$20.00 for trailer rental					
SWEEPER WALK BEHIND - \$20.00 hr. (2 hr. min.)	40.00	80.00	115.00	460.00	1150.00
HAND HELD PADDLE		45.00	65.00	260.00	650.00

ITEM**2HRS 4HRS 24HRS 1WK 4WK****T**

ITEM	2HRS	4HRS	24HRS	1WK	4WK
TEXTURE SPRAYER	45.00	55.00	220.00	550.00	
TILE SAWS					
-HAND SCRIBING-17"	17.00	17.00	68.00	170.00	
-WET CUTTING-SMALL - Tile	35.00	45.00	180.00	450.00	
-WET CUTTING TUB-BIG - Tile blade	40.00	50.00	200.00	500.00	
-WET CUTTING TUB-BIG - Brick paver blade	50.00	60.00	240.00	600.00	
TILE STRIPPER					
-HAND SCRAPER		15.00	40.00	90.00	
-ELECTRIC WALK BEHIND	50.00	65.00	260.00	650.00	
TOW DOLLY - 77" MAX WIDTH (no full size trucks)	50.00	60.00	350.00	800.00	
TRACTORS					
KUBOTA - BUCKET ONLY	ext hr 30.00	195.00	245.00	980.00	2940.00
KUBOTA - BACK BLADE	ext hr 34.00	225.00	275.00	1100.00	3300.00
KUBOTA - RAKE COMB	ext hr 34.00	225.00	275.00	1100.00	3300.00
KUBOTA - GILL RAKE	ext hr 34.00	225.00	275.00	1100.00	3300.00
KUBOTA - BOX SCRAPER	ext hr 34.00	225.00	275.00	1100.00	3300.00
KUBOTA - BRUSH HOG	ext hr 40.00	255.00	325.00	1300.00	3900.00
KUBOTA - ROTO TILLER	ext hr 40.00	255.00	325.00	1300.00	3900.00
Add \$30.00 for trailer					
BACK BLADE - ONLY		60.00	240.00	600.00	
RAKE COMB - ONLY		60.00	240.00	600.00	
GILL RAKE - ONLY		60.00	240.00	600.00	
BOX SCRAPER - ONLY		60.00	240.00	600.00	
TRAILER - 5' X 8' (2" ball - 1500 lb. cap.)	30.00	40.00			
TRAILER - 6' X 10' (2" ball - 1500 lb. cap.)	35.00	45.00			
TRAILER - 7' X 12' (2" ball - 1500 lb. cap.)	40.00	50.00			
TRAILER - DUMP - 7'X12' (2 5/16" ball - 8000 lb cap.)	100.00	125.00			
TRAILER - ENCLOSED - 7' X 12' (2" ball - 1500 lb. cap.)	45.00	55.00			
TRAILER - EQUIPMENT TRAILERS 20' long x 81" wide	85.00	110.00			
TRAILER - PANTOON 24' (2" ball)	50.00	70.00			
TRANSIT - INCLUDES TRI POD AND STICK	25.00	35.00	140.00	350.00	
TRANSMISSION JACK (1200.lb. cap.)	25.00	30.00	120.00	300.00	
TRENCHERS					
-3' 5" wide	150.00	200.00	800.00	2000.00	
-4' (Dingo track machine)	220.00	295.00	1180.00	2950.00	
TRENCH SHOVEL		5.00	20.00	50.00	
V, W					
VACUUM CLEANER (WET / DRY)	18.00	22.00	88.00	200.00	
WALL PAPER STEAMER		25.00	100.00	250.00	
PAPER PERFERATOR		4.00	16.00		
WEED TRIMMER (STRING)	20.00	30.00	120.00	300.00	
WELL DRIVER - HAND (75LB)		15.00	60.00	150.00	
WHEEL BARROW		10.00	30.00	90.00	
WOOD CHIPPERS					
-5" CHIPPER	130.00	180.00	900.00	2800.00	
-9" CHIPPER	170.00	280.00	1400.00	3600.00	

PARTY RELATED ITEMS

ITEM	24HRS	WK.END (SAT.-MON.)	1WK
TENT - 10' x 20' Will hold 35 chairs w/ no tables, 24 w/ 3 tables shad tent blue		110.00	220.00
TENT - 20' x 20' Will hold 70 chairs w/ no tables, 48 w/ 6 tables blue and white		135.00	270.00
TENT - 20' x 30' Will hold 100 chairs w/ no tables, 75 w/ 9 tables blue and white		165.00	330.00
TENT - 20' x 40' Will hold 140 chairs w/ no tables, 96 w/ 12 tables white		240.00	480.00
 TENT SIDE – 20' each		 20.00	 40.00
 CHAIRS – brown		 1.25	 2.50
CHAIRS – white		1.75	3.50
 TABLES – 8' rectangular		 9.00	 18.00
TABLES – 5' round		9.00	18.00
 BOUNCE HOUSE 14' x 15'	 160.00	 180.00	 450.00
 DUNK TANK 500 gal.	 140.00	 165.00	 450.00
 PIG ROASTER (Up to 3 days. Must be returned clean)	 85.00	 85.00	 210.00
 COTTON CANDY MACHINE Sugar \$12.50 / box approx. 50 servings Cones \$0.06 ea. Bags \$0.10 ea.	 55.00	 70.00	 210.00
 POPCORN MACHINE 6oz. packet w/oil \$1.95 ea. 8-10 servings Serving bags \$0.05 ea.	 45.00	 55.00	 165.00
 SNOW CONE MAKER 1-Gallon colored syrup \$13.75 1-Pump for gallon (included) Serving cups \$0.10 ea. Straw w/ spoon end \$0.06 ea.	 45.00	 55.00	 165.00
 CHAFFING DISH (includes 2 candles.. \$2.00 ea additional)		 20.00	 30.00
 COFFEE MAKER (100 cup max.)		 22.00	 80.00
 CHAMPANGE FOUNTAIN		 38.00	 152.00
 PATIO HEATER (with tank add \$15.00)	 45.00	 140.00	
 COOLER W/SPICKET 5 GALLON		 10.00	 32.00
COOLER W/SPICKET 10 GALLON		14.00	48.00
 BINGO GAME – up to 20 players		 25.00	 75.00
 RAFFLE CAGE		 12.00	 36.00